RESOLUTION NO. 2009-105

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A FOURTH CONTRACT
AMENDMENT WITH BLAIS AND ASSOCIATES FOR GRANT WRITING SERVICES
INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $6,000 FOR A TOTAL COMPENSATION AMOUNT

OF €102 000
- i

W IViyvuw

— = a . - '} H .y gy

WHEREAS, the City of Eik Grove contracts with Blais and Associates f
writing services; and

WHEREAS, Neighborhood Services seeks to secure funding to provide
additional programs and services for at-risk youth through partnerships and
competitive grant processes; and

WHEREAS, the Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention (OJJP)
will be awarding a grant in the amount of $494,687 to a qualifying applicant; and

WHEREAS, Neighborhood Services and the Elk Grove Police Department
intend to apply for the OJJP grant, and if awarded the grant, would use the funds to
increase the programs and services offered to at-risk youth in the Eik Grove community;
and

WHEREAS, there is funding the in Youth Services Budget to cover the increase
in compensation to Blais and Associates.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a fourth contract amendment with
Blais and Associates for grant writing services increasing the amount by $6,000 for a
total compensation amount of $102,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 27"

day of May 2009.
c—\ /) = / [ //
PATRICK HUME, MAYOR of the
CITY OF ELK GROVE
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

S Nl it Cin Cple

SUSAN J. BLACKSTON, CITY CLERK BUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY




CERTIFICATION
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2009-105

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

CITY OF ELK GROVE

L i\ WIANW ¥ e

Ss

N N N

i, Susan J. Biackston, City Clerk of the City of Eik Grove, California, do hereby
certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted
by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council
held on May 27, 2009 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS: Hume, Scherman, Cooper, Davis, Detrick
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

YO VA

Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk
City of Elk Grove, California




